

Lincoln Avenue Water Main Project

Bid Opening: May 14, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$525,000

TOTAL BASE BID	\$	402,150.00	\$	417,355.00	\$	419,416.00
----------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------

Lincoln Avenue Water Main Project

Bid Opening: May 14, 2009
Engineers Estimate: \$525,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				A-1 SEPTIC VALLEY CASTRO		PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		DELTA EXCAVATING ANTIOCH	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	17	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Sawcut A/C	7695	LS	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,001.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,695.00
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/4"AB)	15380	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 42,295.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 65,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 61,520.00
7	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
9	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
10	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Install 12" PVC Class 150 Water Line	2630	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 144,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 81,530.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 84,160.00
12	Install 12" PVC Class 200 Water Line	1215	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 70,470.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 44,955.00
13	Provide Temp. 12" Connections	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
14	4" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	6" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00
16	8" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	12" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00
18	Install Blow Off	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
19	Reconnect Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
20	Install 1" Water Service	66	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
21	Install 1-1/2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	Pressure Test Water Line	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Abandon Water Lines	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 422,016.75		\$ 428,706.00		\$ 430,880.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DR LEMINGS		CONCORD		TIECHERT		STOCKTON		DA WOOD		EMPIRE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,870.95	\$ 7,870.95						
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 401.16	\$ 6,819.72						
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 884.06	\$ 884.06						
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 45,327.65	\$ 45,327.65						
5	Sawcut A/C	7695	LS	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,386.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,462.75	\$ 0.98	\$ 7,541.10						
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/4"AB)	15380	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 32,298.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 39,219.00						
7	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,221.67	\$ 1,221.67						
8	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,435.33	\$ 10,047.31						
9	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,510.76	\$ 4,532.28						
10	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,724.09	\$ 5,448.18						
11	Install 12" PVC Class 150 Water Line	2630	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 118,350.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 99,940.00	\$ 35.91	\$ 94,443.30						
12	Install 12" PVC Class 200 Water Line	1215	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,535.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 43.04	\$ 52,293.60						
13	Provide Temp. 12" Connections	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,061.99	\$ 6,061.99						
14	4" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 832.38	\$ 832.38						
15	6" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 894.28	\$ 7,154.24						
16	8" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,244.23	\$ 1,244.23						
17	12" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	10	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,831.41	\$ 18,314.10						
18	Install Blow Off	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,941.31	\$ 7,765.24						
19	Reconnect Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,221.49	\$ 11,107.45						
20	Install 1" Water Service	66	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1,631.62	\$ 107,686.92						
21	Install 1-1/2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,322.68	\$ 6,968.04						
22	Pressure Test Water Line	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,332.29	\$ 4,332.29						
23	Abandon Water Lines	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,786.80	\$ 8,786.80						
24	Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,386.00	\$ 3,386.00	\$ 3,386.00	\$ 3,386.00						

Lincoln Avenue Water Main Project

Bid Opening: May 14, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$525,000

TOTAL BASE BID	\$	433,521.50	\$	436,766.75	\$	459,288.50
----------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------

Lincoln Avenue Water Main Project

Bid Opening: May 14, 2009
Engineers Estimate: \$525,000

CONTRACTOR/CITY				ALLEN WAGGONER		RIPON		FRANK MEDINA		OROVILLE		PACIFIC UNDERGROUND		SAN JOSE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,792.00	\$ 6,792.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	17	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,799.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
5	Sawcut A/C	7695	LS	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,771.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,849.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,849.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,849.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,849.25
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/4"AB)	15380	SF	\$ 4.60	\$ 70,748.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 38,450.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 81,514.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 81,514.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 81,514.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 81,514.00
7	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 34,510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00
9	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	3	EA	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
10	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 8,072.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
11	Install 12" PVC Class 150 Water Line	2630	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 89,420.00	\$ 55.98	\$ 147,227.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 118,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 118,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 118,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 118,350.00
12	Install 12" PVC Class 200 Water Line	1215	LF	\$ 39.40	\$ 47,871.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 88,087.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,535.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,535.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,535.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,535.00
13	Provide Temp. 12" Connections	1	LS	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
14	4" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 733.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
15	6" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	8	EA	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 8,144.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00
16	8" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	12" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	10	EA	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	Install Blow Off	4	EA	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 9,524.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
19	Reconnect Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
20	Install 1" Water Service	66	EA	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 96,822.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 87,780.00
21	Install 1-1/2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	Pressure Test Water Line	1	LS	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 6,381.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
23	Abandon Water Lines	1	LS	\$ 15,892.00	\$ 15,892.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$ 3,457.00	\$ 3,457.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 469,972.00		\$ 494,736.15		\$ 496,952.25		\$ 496,952.25		\$ 496,952.25		\$ 496,952.25

CONTRACTOR/CITY				J & M INC		LIVERMORE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 23,205.00		
2	Pot Hole Items per plan	17	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,995.00		
3	Construction Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
5	Sawcut A/C	7695	LS	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,234.00		
6	Trench Patch(3"AC/4"AB)	15380	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 76,900.00		
7	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00		
8	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
9	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	3	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00		
10	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00		
11	Install 12" PVC Class 150 Water Line	2630	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 126,240.00		
12	Install 12" PVC Class 200 Water Line	1215	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 75,330.00		
13	Provide Temp. 12" Connections	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
14	4" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 1,071.00		
15	6" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	8	EA	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 10,032.00		
16	8" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	1	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00		
17	12" Gate Valve w/ box, lid and ring	10	EA	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 22,140.00		
18	Install Blow Off	4	EA	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 8,412.00		
19	Reconnect Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00		
20	Install 1" Water Service	66	EA	\$ 968.00	\$ 63,888.00		
21	Install 1-1/2" Water Service	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
22	Pressure Test Water Line	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00		
23	Abandon Water Lines	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
24	Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00		

Lincoln Avenue Water Main Project

Bid Opening: May 14, 2009

Engineers Estimate: \$525,000

TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 520,907.00
----------------	---------------